
Renowned as the most complete and 
thorough line available, Rev-A-Shelf’s 
waste container series includes traditional 
wire, classic wood and luxurious aluminum 
frames; original polymer and contemporary 
stainless steel containers; side, bottom, 
top and door mount options; brushed 
aluminum, Quadro, Blum Tandem slide 
systems; pullout and pivot-out functions, 
and Blum Electric Servo-Drive. The options 
are endless. From the RV Series for small 
clearance cabinets to the recycling center 
for the environmentally conscious, we have 
designed a pullout waste container for 
every situation in your home.

WASTE
CONTAINERS

29

CLOSET

The company that has become America's market leader in Kitchen 
and Bath Storage and Organization has taken another step 
toward its goal of "whole home storage solutions" with its Closet 
Accessory Program.

True to our success story, the Rev-A-Shelf program introduces new 
designs, new finishes and a step up in quality not previously made 
available to the growing closet industry.
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•	 Installs easily in 32 mm 
applications

•	 Baskets are easy to remove 
and replace

•	 Baskets rest on top of the 
slides, eliminating torque twist

•	 Bayonet mounting system 
•	 Rev-A-Shelf exclusive design
•	 Patent No. D546,101

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Pullout Baskets—14" Deep Baskets
CB-181407ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $69.30 ea. $46.40 ea.
CB-181411ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $69.75 ea. $48.70 ea.
CB-181418ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $88.30 ea. $67.00 ea.
CB-241407ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $77.85 ea. $55.55 ea.
CB-241411ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $78.30 ea. $58.85 ea.
CB-241418ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $92.35 ea. $71.90 ea.
CB-301407ORB-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $79.60 ea. $57.55 ea.
CB-301411ORB-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $84.95 ea. $63.10 ea.
CB-301418ORB-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $100.20 ea. $78.15 ea.
Pullout Baskets—16" Deep Baskets
CB-181607ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $73.95 ea. $48.85 ea.
CB-181611ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $80.05 ea. $50.30 ea.
CB-181618ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $95.00 ea. $70.35 ea.
CB-241607ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $77.45 ea. $55.85 ea.
CB-241611ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $88.30 ea. $66.10 ea.
CB-241618ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $101.65 ea. $77.60 ea.
CB-301607ORB-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $98.45 ea. $67.85 ea.
CB-301611ORB-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $98.30 ea. $72.05 ea.
CB-301618ORB-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $113.85 ea. $89.60 ea.
Pullout Baskets—20" Deep Baskets
CB-182007ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $85.25 ea. $67.45 ea.
CB-182011ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $91.65 ea. $67.55 ea.
CB-182018ORB-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $110.50 ea. $81.35 ea.
CB-242007ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $92.20 ea. $72.05 ea.
CB-242011ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $101.05 ea. $77.70 ea.
CB-242018ORB-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1/3 $112.10 ea. $90.50 ea.

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs - 100 lb. Weight Rated Slides
CONTAINS:  Wire baskets, full-extension slides, instructions.  See page 224 for slide drawings.

CB-181411ORB

INCLUDES BLACK SLIDES!

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

HEAVY-GAUGE  
PULLOUT  
WIRE BASKETS

CB SERIES
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Pullout Baskets—14" Deep Baskets
CB-181407SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $69.30 ea. $48.70 ea.
CB-181411SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $69.75 ea. $51.05 ea.
CB-181418SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $88.30 ea. $70.35 ea.
CB-241407SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $77.85 ea. $58.15 ea.
CB-241411SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $78.30 ea. $61.75 ea.
CB-241418SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $92.20 ea. $75.25 ea.
CB-301407SN-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $79.60 ea. $61.65 ea.
CB-301411SN-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $84.95 ea. $66.10 ea.
CB-301418SN-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $100.20 ea. $81.95 ea.

Pullout Baskets—16" Deep Baskets
CB-181607SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $73.95 ea. $51.20 ea.
CB-181611SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $80.05 ea. $55.85 ea.
CB-181618SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $95.00 ea. $73.65 ea.
CB-241607SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $77.45 ea. $58.60 ea.
CB-241611SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $88.30 ea. $69.30 ea.
CB-241618SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $101.65 ea. $80.90 ea.
CB-301607SN-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $98.45 ea. $67.85 ea.
CB-301611SN-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $98.30 ea. $75.40 ea.
CB-301618SN-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $113.85 ea. $93.80 ea.

Pullout Baskets—20" Deep Baskets
CB-182007SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $88.25 ea. $67.70 ea.
CB-182011SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $91.65 ea. $71.05 ea.
CB-182018SN-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $110.50 ea. $85.25 ea.
CB-242007SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $92.20 ea. $75.40 ea.
CB-242011SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $101.05 ea. $81.35 ea.
CB-242018SN-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Satin Nickel 1/3 $112.10 ea. $94.85 ea.

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs - 100 lb. Weight Rated Slides
CONTAINS:  Wire baskets, full-extension slides, instructions.  

OUR BASKET MOUNTING SYSTEM 
ELIMINATES THE TORQUE TWIST THAT 

IS INHERENT IN OTHER DESIGNS

CB-241411-SN
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Pullout Baskets—12" Deep Baskets
CB-181207CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $65.70 ea. $39.75 ea.
CB-181211CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $72.35 ea. $45.55 ea.
CB-181218CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $87.56 ea. $62.50 ea.
CB-241207CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $71.65 ea. $48.15 ea.
CB-241211CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $81.50 ea. $55.40 ea.
CB-241218CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $94.70 ea. $66.85 ea.
CB-301207CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $80.35 ea. $55.10 ea.
CB-301211CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $86.85 ea. $61.75 ea.
CB-301218CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $98.60 ea. $71.50 ea.
Pullout Baskets—14" Deep Baskets
CB-181407CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $72.70 ea. $45.40 ea.
CB-181411CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $72.80 ea. $46.40 ea.
CB-181418CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm )W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $90.90 ea. $63.80 ea.
CB-241407CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $81.35 ea. $53.05 ea.
CB-241411CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $83.50 ea. $55.95 ea.
CB-241418CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $96.30 ea. $68.45 ea.
CB-301407CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $82.05 ea. $54.95 ea.
CB-301411CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $104.70 ea. $60.05 ea.
CB-301418CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $80.90 ea. $74.40 ea.
Pullout Baskets—16" Deep Baskets
CB-181607CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $77.45 ea. $49.75 ea.
CB-181611CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $83.65 ea. $55.10 ea.
CB-181618CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $97.45 ea. $67.00 ea.
CB-241607CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $81.35 ea. $53.35 ea.
CB-241611CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $91.35 ea. $62.95 ea.
CB-241618CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $104.70 ea. $73.80 ea.
CB-301607CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $101.05 ea. $70.05 ea.
CB-301611CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $100.80 ea. $70.20 ea.
CB-301618CR-* Pullout Basket 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $117.00 ea. $85.25 ea.
Pullout Baskets—20" Deep Baskets
CB-182007CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $88.60 ea. $61.75 ea.
CB-182011CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $95.25 ea. $65.10 ea.
CB-182018CR-* Pullout Basket 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $113.70 ea. $80.90 ea.
CB-242007CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $95.25 ea. $68.90 ea.
CB-242011CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (280 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $104.10 ea. $73.95 ea.
CB-242018CR-* Pullout Basket 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Chrome 1/3 $114.25 ea. $88.30 ea.

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs - 100 lb.Weight Rated Slides (75 lb.for 12"D Baskets)
CONTAINS:  Wire baskets, full-extension slides, instructions.  

CB-241207CR

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

HEAVY-GAUGE  
PULLOUT  
WIRE BASKETS

CB SERIES



219rev-a-shelf.com  •  800-626-1126  • info@rev-a-shelf.com 

CHROME (CR)
SATIN NICKEL (SN)OIL RUBBED BRONZE (ORB)

Our baskets rest upon the slide, to 
eliminate the torque-twist associated  
with other baskets.

CB-241211CR

See page 220 for basket accessories,  
like hamper bags and liners!
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Close Up of Bayonet Mounting System 
for easy removal and re-installation  
(Patent Pending)
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•	 Designed for use with the CB Basket 
products:

	 CB-241418**-1/3
	 CB-241618**-1/3
	 CB-242018**-1/3
	 CB-301418**-1/3
	 CB-301618**-1/3
	 ** Denotes color code
•	 Liner is made of durable, machine 

washable canvas
•	 Features Velcro ties
•	 Black coated metal handles

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WEIGHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Cloth Liner for CB Baskets (Individual and Bulk Pack)
CHBI-241418-* Hamper Bag Insert For 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 2.3 lb. $45.25 $39.90 ea.
CHBI-241618-* Hamper Bag Insert For 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 2.5 lb. $46.10 $40.75 ea.
CHBI-242018-* Hamper Bag Insert For 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 3.1 lb. $52.35 $47.00 ea.
CHBI-301418-* Hamper Bag Insert For 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 3.5 lb. $51.20 $45.80 ea.
CHBI-301618-* Hamper Bag Insert For 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 3.8 lb. $52.65 $47.25 ea.

USEFUL FOR:
• Pantries
• Children's Rooms
• Laundry Rooms
• Vanities
• Garages
• Pet Supplies
• Custom Cabinet Applications

HEAVY-DUTY PLASTIC CLIPS

FEATURE:  (800) 626-1126 embroidered into canvas 
to help consumers order replacement bags for years to come!

24” (610 m m )
30” (762 m m )

18” (457 m m )

BAG IS EASILY REMOVED

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

CLOTH HAMPER 
BAGS FOR  
CB SERIES BASKETS

CHBI SERIES

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs 



221rev-a-shelf.com  •  800-626-1126  • info@rev-a-shelf.com 

Closet Liners are also available in TAN! See page 222  for details!

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION FINISH SET PER CTN SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Cloth Liners for 12" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-181207-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $14.20 $12.45 ea.
CBL-181211-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $24.65 $18.00 ea.
CBL-181218-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $31.60 $24.20 ea.
CBL-241207-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $20.30 $16.80 ea.
CBL-241211-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $24.65 $20.30 ea.
CBL-241218-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $34.95 $29.00 ea.
CBL-301207-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $21.05 $17.40 ea.
CBL-301211-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $26.55 $22.20 ea.
CBL-301218-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $34.65 $29.60 ea.
Cloth Liners for 14" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-181407-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $21.60 $14.80 ea.
CBL-181411-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $27.25 $18.25 ea.
CBL-181418-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $36.25 $25.50 ea.
CBL-241407-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $22.20 $18.25 ea.
CBL-241411-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $27.85 $23.05 ea.
CBL-241418-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $36.85 $30.45 ea.
CBL-301407-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $22.75 $18.85 ea.
CBL-301411-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $28.55 $23.65 ea.
CBL-301418-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $37.40 $31.20 ea.
Cloth Liners for 16" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-181607-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $23.35 $15.50 ea.
CBL-181611-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $28.55 $18.85 ea.
CBL-181618-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $38.00 $25.40 ea.
CBL-241607-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $23.35 $19.45 ea.
CBL-241611-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $29.85 $24.80 ea.
CBL-241618-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $41.20 $34.50 ea.
CBL-301607-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $23.50 $19.45 ea.
CBL-301611-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $29.30 $25.10 ea.
CBL-301618-B-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $39.45 $32.75 ea.
Cloth Liners for 20" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-182007-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $24.05 $15.95 ea.
CBL-182011-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $30.00 $20.15 ea.
CBL-182018-B-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $43.20 $28.85 ea.
CBL-242007-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $27.40 $18.15 ea.
CBL-242011-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $34.95 $23.20 ea.
CBL-242018-B-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Black 1/3 $47.00 $31.30 ea.

•	 Available in 33 sizes
•	 Easy-to-install 
•	 Machine washable 
•	 Designed to fit our patented 

CB Series Baskets
•	 Hook and loop fasteners
	 See Page 216 for CB series wire baskets
	 Sold separately
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CLOTH LINERS FOR 
CB SERIES BASKETS

CBL SERIES

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs 
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION FINISH SET PER 
CTN

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Cloth Liners for 12" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-181207-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $18.85 $17.10 ea.
CBL-181211-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $24.65 $21.60 ea.
CBL-181218-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $31.60 $28.30 ea.
CBL-241207-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $20.30 $16.80 ea.
CBL-241211-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $24.65 $20.60 ea.
CBL-241218-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $34.95 $29.00 ea.
CBL-301207-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $21.05 $17.40 ea.
CBL-301211-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $26.55 $22.20 ea.
CBL-301218-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $34.65 $29.60 ea.
Cloth Liners for 14" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-181407-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $21.60 $15.10 ea.
CBL-181411-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $27.25 $18.25 ea.
CBL-181418-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $36.25 $25.50 ea.
CBL-241407-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $22.20 $18.25 ea.
CBL-241411-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $27.85 $23.05 ea.
CBL-241418-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $36.85 $30.45 ea.
CBL-301407-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $22.75 $18.85 ea.
CBL-301411-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $28.55 $23.65 ea.
CBL-301418-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $37.40 $31.20 ea.
Cloth Liners for 16" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-181607-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $23.35 $15.50 ea.
CBL-181611-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $28.55 $19.70 ea.
CBL-181618-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $38.00 $25.65 ea.
CBL-241607-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $23.35 $19.45 ea.
CBL-241611-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $29.85 $24.80 ea.
CBL-241618-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $41.20 $34.50 ea.
CBL-301607-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $23.50 $19.85 ea.
CBL-301611-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $29.30 $25.10 ea.
CBL-301618-T-* Closet Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $39.45 $33.20 ea.
Cloth Liners for 20" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBL-182007-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $24.05 $15.95 ea.
CBL-182011-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $30.00 $19.85 ea.
CBL-182018-T-* Closet Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $43.20 $28.85 ea.
CBL-242007-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $27.40 $18.15 ea.
CBL-242011-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $34.95 $23.20 ea.
CBL-242018-T-* Closet Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 20" (508 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Tan 1/3 $47.00 $31.30 ea.

•	 Available in 33 sizes
•	 Designed to fit our patented 

CB Series Baskets
•	 Easy-to-install 
•	 Machine washable 
•	 Hook and loop fasteners
	 See Page 216 for CB series wire baskets
	 Sold separately

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

CLOTH LINERS FOR 
CB SERIES BASKETS

CBL SERIES

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs 
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION FINISH SET PER 
CTN

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE 

(1)
SUGGESTED  

LIST PRICE (3)

Plastic Liners for 14" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBM-181407-P-* Plastic Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $7.25 $5.10 ea.
CBM-181411-P-* Plastic Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $7.25 $3.75 ea.
CBM-181418-P-* Plastic Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $7.25 $3.75 ea.
CBM-241407-P-* Plastic Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $7.40 $5.10 ea.
CBM-241411-P-* Plastic Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $7.40 $3.90 ea.
CBM-241418-P-* Plastic Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $7.40 $3.90 ea.
CBM-301407-P-* Plastic Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $13.50 $11.60 ea.
CBM-301411-P-* Plastic Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $13.50 $11.60 ea.
CBM-301418-P-* Plastic Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $13.50 $11.60 ea.
Plastic Liners for 16" Deep Pullout Baskets
CBM-181607-P-* Plastic Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $8.10 $5.10 ea
CBM-181611-P-* Plastic Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $8.10 $5.10 ea.
CBM-181618-P-* Plastic Liner for 18" (457 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $8.10 $5.10 ea.
CBM-241607-P-* Plastic Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $8.25 $5.10 ea.
CBM-241611-P-* Plastic Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $8.25 $5.10 ea.
CBM-241618-P-* Plastic Liner for 24" (610 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x  18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $8.25 $5.10 ea.
CBM-301607-P-* Plastic Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 7" (178 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $13.50 $4.95 ea.
CBM-301611-P-* Plastic Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 11" (279 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $13.50 $11.60 ea.
CBM-301618-P-* Plastic Liner for 30" (762 mm) W x 16" (406 mm) D x 18" (457 mm) H Closet Basket Matte 1/3 $13.50 $11.60 ea.
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PLASTIC LINERS FOR 
CB SERIES BASKETS

CBM SERIES

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1) or (3) packs 
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•	 Allows you to utilize the CB Series wire baskets in openings that are 
not the standard 18", 24", or 30" widths

•	 Simply mount the bracket to the underside of a shelf and then 
attach the CB Series basket

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (1)

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE (3)

Top Mount Bracket (Bulk Pack)
CTMB-18-* Top Mount Bracket for 18" (457mm) Basket Minimum opening 181/2" (470mm) Aluminum 1/3 Pr. 14 lb. $28.40 $22.75 ea.
CTMB-24-* Top Mount Bracket for 24" (610mm) Basket Minimum opening 241/2" (622mm) Aluminum 1/3 Pr. 18 lb. $30.45 $24.80 ea.
CTMB-30-* Top Mount Bracket for 30" (762mm) Basket Minimum opening 301/2" (775mm) Aluminum 1/3 Pr. 22 lb. $34.35 $28.70 ea.

.25”
(6.4 mm)

6.52”
(165.6 mm)

18” (457.2 mm)
24” (609.6 mm)
30” (762 mm)

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

TOP MOUNT  
BRACKETS FOR  
CB SERIES BASKETS

CTMB SERIES

NOTE:  * Product available in individual (1 Pair) or (3 Pair) packs - 100 lb.Weight Rated Slides (75 lb.for 12"D Baskets) 
CONTAINS:  Wire baskets, full-extension slides, instructions.  



225rev-a-shelf.com  •  800-626-1126  • info@rev-a-shelf.com 

•	 Features two removable wire 
baskets machine washable 
cloth liners

•	 Available in a silver or white 
polymer base

•	 Features bottom-mount  
full-extension slides

•	 Soft-Open/Soft-Close  
Rev-A-Motion™ technology

•	 Simple four-screw installation
•	 Includes our patented No. 

8,091,971 door mount brackets
•	 Rev-A-Shelf exclusive design

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Wire Hamper with Soft-close (Individual Pack)
CH-241419-RM-217 Double Wire Hamper with Rev-A-Motion™ 24” (610 mm) W x 1315/16” (353 mm) D x 187/8” (478 mm) H Silver/Ivory 1 23 lb. $385.10
CH-241419-RM-211 Double Wire Hamper with Rev-A-Motion™ 24” (610 mm) W x 1315/16” (353 mm) D x 187/8” (478 mm) H White/Ivory 1 23 lb. $385.10
5CHB-Liner Cloth Hamper Bag Ivory 1 4 lb. $14.35

DESIGNED FOR 
A 24" OPENING
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WIRE HAMPER WITH 
SOFT-CLOSE SLIDES

CH SERIES

SOFT–CLOSE PISTON!

INCLUDES TWO CANVAS 
BAGS AND DOOR 

MOUNT BRACKETS!

For video visit:
rev-a-shelf.com/videos
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Tilt-Out Hamper Baskets (Individual Pack)
CTOHB-161319-CR-52 Tilt Out Hamper Basket 151/2" (394 mm) W x 131/2" (343 mm) D x 193/4" (502 mm) H Chrome 1 9 lb. $76.25
CTOHB-211319-CR-52 Tilt Out Hamper Basket 201/2" (521 mm) W x 131/2" (343 mm) D x 193/4" (502 mm) H Chrome 1 11 lb. $86.00
CTOHB-161319-SN-52 Tilt Out Hamper Basket 151/2" (394 mm) W x 131/2" (343 mm) D x 193/4" (502 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 9 lb. $86.00
CTOHB-211319-SN-52 Tilt Out Hamper Basket 201/2" (521 mm) W x 131/2" (343 mm) D x 193/4" (502 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 11 lb. $95.55
CTOHB-161319-ORB-52 Tilt Out Hamper Basket 151/2" (394 mm) W x 131/2" (343 mm) D x 193/4" (502 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 9 lb. $86.00
CTOHB-211319-ORB-52 Tilt Out Hamper Basket 201/2" (521 mm) W x 131/2" (343 mm) D x 193/4" (502 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 11 lb. $95.55

•	 Available in two sizes
•	 Available in three finishes
•	 Simple one-step "Slide-In/Slide-Out" 

basket removal
•	 Constructed with durable wire 
•	 1.7 bushels (55 qt.)  

for the 16" wide unit
•	 2.3 bushels (74 qt.)  

for the 21" unit
•	 Heavy duty
•	 Best Quality in the Closet Industry
•	 Ships Flat

Ships and stores flat.
Reduces freight cost and shipping 
damage!

CONTAINS:  Contains  wire tilt-out hamper, hamper attachment bracket, and instructions
NOTE:  Does not include piano hinges or catches/stays for your door.

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

TILT-OUT  
HAMPER BASKET

CTOHB SERIES

SATIN NICKEL (SN)

CHROME (CR)

OIL RUBBED 
BRONZE (ORB)
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•	 Designed for our CTOHB 
Series hampers

•	 Machine washable canvas bag
•	 1.7 bushels (55 qt.)  

for the 16" wide unit
•	 2.3 bushels (74 qt.)  

for the 21" unit
•	 Designed to fit tight and 

securely with hook and loop 
fasteners

•	 Features strong handles for 
easy transport and removal

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Cloth Liner (Individual Pack)
CTOHB-16-I-1 Cloth Liner for CTOHB-161319 Black 1 1.3 lb. $34.65
CTOHB-21-I-1 Cloth Liner for CTOHB-211319 Black 1 1.4 lb. $38.00
CTOHT-16-I-1 Cloth Liner for CTOHB-161319 Tan 1 .85 lb. $33.95
CTOHT-21-I-1 Cloth Liner for CTOHB-211319 Tan 1 1 lb. $37.25

BUILT-IN
HANDLE
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REMOVABLE  
HAMPER BAG

CTOHB SERIES
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11-1/4”
(286 mm)

24”
(610 mm)

•	 Features a shallow 14" depth for 
closet applications

•	 Full-extension ball-bearing slides
•	 2.3 Bushels capacity
•	 Installs with just four screws
•	 Includes removable lid
•	 Available with or without 

door mount bracket kit

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Closet Hamper (Individual Pack)
HPRV-1925 S Pullout Hamper w/ Lid 197⁄8" (508 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 24" (610 mm) H Polymer 1 12 lb. $184.90
HPRV-1925DM S Door Mount Hamper w/ Lid 197⁄8" (508 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 24" (610 mm) H Polymer 1 13 lb. $223.90

CONTAINS: 
(HPRV-1925 S -1) Polymer Hamper Basket, Frame, Full-Extension Slides, and Instructions. Fully Assembled.
(HPRV-1925DM) S Polymer Hamper Basket, Frame, Full-Extension Slides, and Instructions. Fully Assembled with door mount kit.

LARGE CAPACITY (63 QT.) - ONLY 14" DEEP!

CAN BE DOOR MOUNTED WITH THE RV DM KIT

SEE THE VANITY SECTION (PAGE 200-205) FOR MORE HAMPERS!

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES CLOSET HAMPER

HPRV SERIES
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•	 Available in 17", 23", 29" 
and 35" lengths

•	 Easy to install
•	 Features heavy gauge wire

CONTAINS:  (10)  Shoe Rails
NOTES:  Designed to fit 5mm mounting holes on 32 mm spacing

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Chrome Wire Shoe Rail (Bulk Pack)
CSR-17CR-10 17" Wire Shoe Rail 17" (432 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Chrome 10 6 lb. $5.95 ea.
CSR-23CR-10 23" Wire Shoe Rail 23" (584 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Chrome 10 9 lb. $6.65 ea.
CSR-29CR-10 29" Wire Shoe Rail 29" (737 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Chrome 10 11 lb. $7.85 ea.
CSR-35CR-10 35" Wire Shoe Rail 35" (889 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Chrome 10 13 lb. $9.15 ea.
Satin Nickel Wire Shoe Rail (Bulk Pack)
CSR-17SN-10 17" Wire Shoe Rail 17" (432 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Satin Nickel 10 6 lb. $6.25 ea.
CSR-23SN-10 23" Wire Shoe Rail 23" (584 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Satin Nickel 10 9 lb. $7.85 ea.
CSR-29SN-10 29" Wire Shoe Rail 29" (737 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Satin Nickel 10 11 lb. $9.00 ea.
CSR-35SN-10 35" Wire Shoe Rail 35" (889 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Satin Nickel 10 13 lb. $10.30 ea.
Oil Rubbed Bronze Wire Shoe Rail (Bulk Pack)
CSR-17ORB-10 17" Wire Shoe Rail 17" (432 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 10 6 lb. $6.25 ea.
CSR-23ORB-10 23" Wire Shoe Rail 23" (584 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 10 9 lb. $7.85 ea.
CSR-29ORB-10 29" Wire Shoe Rail 29" (737 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 10 11 lb. $9.00 ea.
CSR-35ORB-10 35" Wire Shoe Rail 35" (889 mm) L x 21/4" (57 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 10 13 lb. $12.90 ea.

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS MINIMUM OPENING FINISH SET PER 
CTN

WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Pivot-Out Waste Container (Individual Pack)
8-010212-14 14 Liter Container 11" (280 mm) W x 101⁄2" (268 mm) D x 133⁄4" (350 mm) H 133⁄4" (350 mm) White Lacquered 1 6 lb. $99.45
8-010412-15 15 Liter Container 133⁄8" (340 mm) W x 117⁄8" (300 mm) D x 181⁄2" (470 mm) H 143⁄4" (375 mm) White Lacquered 1 6 lb. $109.90 
8-010314-15 15 Liter Container 133⁄8" (340 mm) W x 117⁄8" (300 mm) D x 181⁄2" (470 mm) H 143⁄4" (375 mm) Stainless Steel  1 6 lb. $136.75
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WIRE 
SHOE RAIL

CSR SERIES

SATIN NICKEL (SN)

CHROME (CR)

OIL RUBBED 
BRONZE (ORB)

PIVOT-OUT  
WASTE CONTAINER

8-010 SERIES
•	 Designed to be conveniently 

accessible under the kitchen or 
vanity sink

•	 Lid rises as the container pivots out
•	 Available in white lacquered or 

stainless steel finishes
•	 Feature an inner polymer container 

with built-in handle for easy removal
	 See page 54 for additional products

8-010314-15
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•	 Designed for 18" width, 16" 
depth opening

•	 Simple installation via the system 
holes 

•	 Universal left or right side wall 
mounting

•	 Stores nine pairs of pants
•	 Rubber O-rings keep pants from 

slipping
•	 Polished ends prevent snagging
•	 Rev-A-Shelf Exclusive Design

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Fan Pants Rack (Individual Pack)
CPRF-16CR-52 Fan Pants Rack 161/8" (410 mm) x 161/8" (410 mm) Chrome 1 4 lb. $25.25
CPRF-16SN-52 Fan Pants Rack 161/8" (410 mm) x 161/8" (410 mm) Satin Nickel 1 4 lb. $24.20
CPRF-16ORB-52 Fan Pants Rack 161/8" (410 mm) x 161/8" (410 mm) Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 4 lb. $24.20

CONTAINS: 
(1) Fan Pan Rack, with hardware.  NOTE: Left or Right handed mounting.

CAN BE MOUNTED EITHER RIGHT 
OR LEFT HANDED

POLISHED, SMOOTH ENDS  
PREVENT SNAGS

RUBBER O-RINGS PREVENT THE 
PANTS FROM SLIPPING

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

WIRE FAN  
PANT RACK

CPRF SERIES

SATIN NICKEL (SN)

CHROME (CR)

OIL RUBBED 
BRONZE (ORB)
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•	 Made of heavy gauge chrome
•	 Features distinctive moveable 

fingers for easy access

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Pants Rack (Individual Pack)
PSC-1814CR Pants Rack—9 capacity 171⁄2" (445 mm) – 181⁄8" (461 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 3" (76 mm) H Chrome 1 10 lb. $128.90
PSC-2414CR Pants Rack—13 capacity 233⁄4" (604 mm) – 241⁄2" (623 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 3" (76 mm) H Chrome 1 13 lb. $144.30
PSC-3014CR Pants Rack—16 capacity 293⁄4" (756 mm) – 301⁄2" (775 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 3" (76 mm) H Chrome 1 12 lb. $161.95

CONTAINS: 
(1 ) frame assembly, (9) or (13) chrome rods, full-extension slides, instructions.

17½" (445 mm) – 181⁄8" (461 mm)W
23¾" (604 mm) – 24½" (623 mm)W
29¾" (756 mm) – 30½" (775 mm)W

173⁄8”
(442 mm)

14”
(350 mm)

14" DEPTH
173/8" FINGERS
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PULLOUT  
PANTS RACK

PSC SERIES

NON-SLIP COVERING
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•	 CWPR comes in a 24" or 30" width
•	 Provides space for up to eighteen 

standard or twelve Big and Tall™ 
pants

•	 CWTR tie rack can hold over 120 ties
•	 CWPTR features both a pant and tie 

rack that holds twelve pants and over 
thirty ties

•	 Includes full-extension slides
•	 Removable front for drawer head 

mounting
•	 Rubber O-rings to prevent slipping
•	 Removable pant rods for ease of use
•	 Made from solid maple
•	 Rev-A-Shelf Exclusive Design

DOWELS CAN EASILY BE REMOVED
HEAVY-DUTY  FULL-EXTENSION
BALL-BEARING SLIDES

REMOVABLE FRONT FOR  
DRAWER HEAD MOUNTING

• 18 Pairs of Pants
• 12 Pair Big and Tall™
  CWPR-3014-1

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

WOOD PANT  
AND TIE RACKS

CW SERIES

PATENT PENDING
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Wood Pant and Tie Racks (Individual Pack)
CWTR-2414-1 24" Tie Rack 24" (610 mm) W x 143/8" (365 mm) D x 6" (152 mm) H Wood 1 13 lb. $164.70
CWPR-2414-1 24" Pant Rack 24" (610 mm) W x 143/8" (365 mm) D x 6" (152 mm) H Wood 1 10 lb. $139.80
CWPR-3014-1 30" Pant Rack 30" (760 mm) W x 143/8" (365 mm) D x 6" (152 mm) H Wood 1 14 lb. $154.55
CWPTR-3014-1 30" Pant and Tie Rack 30" (760 mm) W x 143/8" (365 mm) D x 6" (152 mm) H Wood 1 10 lb. $163.85

CONTAINS:  Tie, Pant or Pant and Tie Rack Assembly, slides, and hardware.
NOTES: 100 lb. Weight Rated Slides

• 12 Pairs of Pants
• 30+ Ties
  CWPTR-3014-1
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Multiple hole patterns adapts to system holes 
and custom applications.

• 120+ Ties
  CWTR-2414-1

Front edge extends beyond the cabinet  frame  
to conceal the slides for a smooth clean appearance.

6”
(152 mm)

143⁄8”
(365 mm)

30”
(762 mm)

6”
(152 mm)

143⁄8”
(365 mm)

24”
(610 mm)

All 30" Units
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•	 Easily installed with system holes
•	 Features full-extension ball-bearing 

slides
•	 Drawer head mounting capability
•	 Constructed with a solid wood box
•	 Used in coordination with the 

CJD-24IS (Jewelry) and CJD-24IN 
(Necklace) inserts

•	 CJD-IS and CJD-IN feature easy 
“drop-in” installation and a soft, 
velvet flocked covering

•	 Rev-A-Shelf Exclusive Design

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Pullout Jewelry Drawer and Inserts (Individual Pack)
CJD-2414 Jewelry Drawer w/Slides 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (47 mm) H Black 1 12 lb. $77.70 
Jewelry Drawer Inserts (NOTE: will not fit in CVJD Series Jewelry Drawer) (Bulk Pack)
CJD-24IS Jewelry Insert 22" (559 mm) W x 13" (330 mm) D x 11/2" (38 mm) H Velvet 2 5 lb. $64.10 ea.
CJD-24IN Necklace Insert 22" (559 mm) W x 13" (330 mm) D x 11/2" (38 mm) H Velvet 2 5 lb. $64.10 ea.
Drawer Front Mounting Brackets (Bulk Pack)
CJD-DMB-KIT Drawer Front Mount Bracket Black 5 Pr. 2 lb. $4.65 pr. 

Insert designed specifically 
to protect your fine jewelry.

Optional Drawer Front 
Mount Kit (Sold Separately)

SHOWN DRAWER FRONT MOUNTED WITH A 
SINGLE DRAWER AND NECKLACE INSERT

14”
555.6 mm

23.875”
606.4 mm

12.84”
326 mm

21.71”
551 mm

The CJD Jewelry Drawer utilizes 
14" black ball-bearing slides

CJD-2414 Jewelry Drawer dimensions.

Inside Height = 1.42" (36 mm) 
Overall Height = 1.82 (46.2 mm)

+
OR

Necklace Insert

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES JEWELRY DRAWER

CJD SERIES
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•	 Each system is easily installed 
with system holes

•	 Features soft-close under 
mount slides

•	 Drawer head mounting 
capability

•	 Used in coordination with 
the velvet ring and acrylic 
accessories

•	 Features a soft velvet covering 
and sturdy wood construction

CUSTOMIZE YOUR DRAWER 
WITH FOUR DIFFERENT INSERTS!

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Undermount Jewelry Drawer (Individual Pack)
CVJD-1814UM-1 Undermount Jewelry Drawer 18" (458 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 31/8" (80 mm) H Black 1 8 lb. $138.05
CVJD-2414UM-1 Undermount Jewelry Drawer 24" (610 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 31/8" (80 mm) H Black 1 9 lb. $150.30
CVJD-3014UM-1 Undermount Jewelry Drawer 30" (762 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 31/8" (80 mm) H Black 1 10 lb. $153.40
Jewelry Drawer Inserts (Individual Pack)
CV-RING-1 Velvet Ring Organizer 115/8" (296 mm) W x 41/4" (108 mm) D x 11/4" (32 mm) H Black 1 1 lb. $26.95
CA-SMORG-1 Watch/Bracelet Organizer  115/8" (296 mm) W x 41/4" (108 mm) D x 11/4" (32 mm) H Clear 1 1  lb. $49.90
CA-LGORG-1 Earring Organizer 115/8" (296 mm) W x 6" (153 mm) D x 11/4" (32 mm) H Clear 1 1 lb. $52.80
CA-NECKLACE-1 Necklace Organizer 115/8" (296 mm) W x 6" (153 mm) D x 11/4" (32 mm) H Clear 1 1 lb. $51.20
Drawer Front Mounting Brackets (Bulk Pack)
CJD-DMB-KIT Drawer Front Mount Bracket Black 5 Pr. 2 lb. $4.65 pr. 

COMES WITH  
UNDERMOUNT SLIDES!

Minimum Height Opening: 31/4"

WORKS GREAT IN OFFICE
AND MUD ROOMS TOO!
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UNDER MOUNT 
JEWELRY DRAWER

CVJD SERIES



236 rev-a-shelf.com  •  800-626-1126  • info@rev-a-shelf.com 

•	 Available in two sizes
•	 Mounts utilizing 32 mm 

system holes
•	 Clips are inserted into 

notches cut into the acrylic 
to hold dividers secure

•	 Rev-A-Shelf Exclusive Design

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Acrylic Dividers (Bulk Pack)
CSPD-6 Clear Shoe/Purse Organizer 131/2" (342 mm) D x 69/16" (167 mm) H x 1/4" (6.4 mm) Thick Acrylic 10 8.8 lb. $20.90 ea
CSPD-14 Clear Shoe/Purse Organizer 131/2" (342 mm) D x  141/8" (359 mm) H x 1/4" (6.4 mm) Thick Acrylic 10 18.7 lb. $37.25 ea.

CONTAINS: 
(10)  Acrylic Dividers, (40) Clips

Clips are inserted into  
notches cut into the acrylic 
to hold dividers secure while 
inserting or removing shoes, 
boots or purses.

THINK OUTSIDE OF THE BOX!   
Acrylic Dividers can be used in  
many different ways, perfect for 
cookbooks in your pantry!

CLOSET HEIGHT OPENING:
CSPD-6: 613/16"
CSPD-14: 143/8"

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

ACRYLIC SHELF 
ORGANIZERS

CSPD SERIES
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Pullout Closet Mirror (Individual Pack)
CM-1448-SN-1 Pullout Closet Mirror 3½ " (89 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 48" (1219 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 44.3 lb. $377.60
CM-1448-ORB-1 Pullout Closet Mirror 3½ " (89 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 48" (1219 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 44.3 lb. $377.60

•	 Installs in a space just over  
3-1/2" wide

•	 Adjustable 60° pivot
•	 Features a soft-open,  

soft-close slide system
•	 Reversible mounting
•	 Easy installation

MINIMUM OPENING (WIDTH): 3-1/2" (89 MM)

ANGLE 
OF OPEN 
MIRROR
CAN BE 
ADJUSTED 
BY UP 
TO 60ºOIL 

RUBBED 
BRONZE

SATIN
NICKEL
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PULLOUT  
CLOSET MIRROR

CM SERIES

PATENT PENDING
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• 	 Available in a three and five shelf 
versions

• 	 5-Shelf version is designed to 
fit standard closets up to 96” in 
height, and the 3-Shelf version fits 
up to 55” in height

• 	 Both versions have posts that 
can be cut for shorter height 
applications

• 	 Available in a men’s and women’s 
version

	 -	 Women’s version has 5  
	 adjustable shoe horns per shelf

 	 -	 Men’s version has 4 adjustable  
	 shoe horns per shelf

• 	 Rotating adjustable shelves have 
acrylic inserts

• 	 High grade plastic shoe horns
•	 Each set of shoe horns feature 

individual height adjustment for 
various shoe styles and 360° 
rotation for easy shoe removal

• 	 A built-in detent ensures your 
shoes are always facing out for 
ease in coordinating with your 
clothes

SHOE CAPACITY (IN PAIRS)
3-Shelf 5-Shelf

Men’s 12 20
Women’s 15 25

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Lazy Shoezen (Individual Pack)
CLSZ-W5-96-1 Women’s 5-Tier Lazy Shoezen See Chart (Telescoping Range of 95"-103" (2,413mm-2,616mm) H) Chrome 1 53.5 lb. $825.50
CLSZ-M5-96-1 Men’s 5-Tier Lazy Shoezen See Chart (Telescoping Range of 95"-103" (2,413mm-2,616mm) H) Chrome 1 45 lb. $777.80
CLSZ-W3-55-1 Women’s 3-Tier Lazy Shoezen See Chart (Telescoping Range of 54"-62" (1,372mm-1,575mm) H) Chrome 1 33.5 lb. $499.95
CLSZ-M3-55-1 Men’s 3-Tier Lazy Shoezen See Chart (Telescoping Range of 54"-62" (1,372mm-1,575mm) H) Chrome 1 28 lb. $471.25
CLSZ-W1-1 Women’s Additional Tier See Chart Chrome 1 9 lb. $142.40
CLSZ-M1-1 Men’s Additional Tier See Chart Chrome 1 7 lb. $130.50

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES LAZY SHOE-ZEN

CLSZ SERIES
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Easily adjustable shelves 
have an acrylic insert to store 
small personal items

5-TIER MEN'S VERSION

Men’s version has 4 positions per tier and up to 5” of 
height adjustment to accommodate larger shoe sizes

14”

24”

9” 24”

12”

14”
12”

15” recommended distance between shelves.

Vertical adjustment for different  
shoe styles (3.5” for Women’s version 
and 5” for Men’s version)

5”

Each pair pivots 360º for easy 
access and displays shoes 
from their tops not heal/sole

Detent for stabilization 
while accessing shoes

18" Diameter
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•	 Fits into an 8" opening between 
two 16" depth closet panels

•	 Innovative pivoting action allows 
you to access either the 30" 
mirror or the various storage 
compartments with a flick of the 
wrist

•	 Mounted on heavy-duty slides, 
it pivots, stopping at every 90° 
angle

•	 Designed for use alone or in 
conjunction with the Storage 
Armoire

•	 Patent pending bearings
•	 Includes interchangeable wood 

and velvet lined accessories 

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

CLOSET
ARMOIRE

CA SERIES
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Closet Armoires (Individual Pack)
CAL-081642-1 Women's Armoire 8" (204 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 42" 1067 mm) H Wood 1 105 lb. $1,798.45
CAG-081642-1 Gentlemen’s Armoire 8" (204 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 42" 1067 mm) H Wood 1 114 lb. $1,798.45
CAS-081636-1 Storage Armoire 8" (204 mm) W x 16" (407 mm) D x 361/4" (921 mm) H Wood 1 79 lb. $1,498.30

Acrylic Bins

Acrylic Bins

Acrylic Bins

Wood Cubbies/
Tie Storage

Watch Hooks

Ring StorageRing Storage

MirrorMirror

Bracelet Hooks

Necklace Hooks

Earring Storage

WOMEN'S ARMOIRE GENTLEMEN'S ARMOIRE

STORAGE ARMOIRE

Each of the storage features are interchangeable.  
They can be moved to fit your individual needs.

GENTLEMEN'S ARMOIRE
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•	 Available in three sizes
•	 Features an adjustable rod 

length to accommodate 
openings 

•	 Telescoping pull-rod, 
adjustable from 34" to 50" 

• Rev-A-Shelf Exclusive Design

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Closet Pull-Down Rod (Individual Pack)
CPDR-1826 Pull-Down Closet Rod 211/2" - 26" (547 - 661 mm) W Chrome and Black 1 10 lb. $140.80
CPDR-2635 Pull-Down Closet Rod 26" - 35" (661 - 889 mm) W Chrome and Black 1 12 lb. $147.45
CPDR-3548 Pull-Down Closet Rod 35" - 48" (889 - 1220 mm) W Chrome and Black 1 14 lb. $155.30
CPDR-STP-1 Pull-Down Rod Stop Black 1 1 lb. $14.95

CONTAINS:  Contains (1) Pull-Down Closet Assembly, rod, mechanism, arms, handle, connectors and hardware.
NOTES:  Weight Capacity 25 lb.  CPDR-3548 work best with a width range of 35"-39".  

REV-A-SHELF EXCLUSIVE!
Push button mechanism 
for adjusting handle length

Heavy Duty Hardware allows  
a large number of items to be
stored, and easily accessed. 

Reinforce your CPDR with our Heavy 
Duty Bumper. Designed to provide 
additional casing protection and 
reduce ware; they are easy to install, 
diminish noise and are a must have 
addition when hanging heavy items 
like coats, sweaters, etc. 
Sold Separately

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

PULL-DOWN  
CLOSET ROD

CPDR SERIES
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•	 360° turning radius
•	 Adjustable height of 72-1/2" to 84" 
•	 Can hang 40 single items of clothing
•	 Comes complete with a stabilizer 

bar, post and pivot hardware and 
mounting hardware

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Spiral Clothes Rack (Individual Pack)
SHR-3684 360˚ Spiral Clothes Rack 23" (585 mm) W x 721⁄2" (1842 mm) – 84" (2134 mm) H Chrome 1 14 lb. $340.05

CONTAINS:  (1) Post and Pivot Hardware, Spiral Rack and Screws.
NOTES:  Weight Capacity 130 lb. (When attached to floor, NOT cabinet bottom)

48" (1219 mm)

22.83" (580 mm)
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CLOTHES

OPENING

CLOTHES

23” Rack

NOTE:  The size of your hangers and clothing 
stored on this unit will dictate the minimum size 
of the cabinet

Note: See cabinet size minimum.
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SPIRAL  
CLOTHES RACK

SHR SERIES
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SURFACE AREA

VIB-20CR  (Vanity Cabinet)
 	 WIDTH	 LENGTH 	
	 11.8"	 37.7"
	 300 mm	 957 mm

 	 WIDTH	 LENGTH 	
	 11.8"	 29.2"
	 300 mm	 742 mm

CIB-16CR  (Closet Model)

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Fold-Out Ironing Boards and Covers (Individual Pack)
CIB-16CR Fold Out Ironing Board See drawings for detailed specifications. Chrome 1 17 lb. $196.90
RAS-CIB-COVER-R-52 Replacement Cover (Closet) Silver 1 .4 lb. $20.60
VIB-20CR Fold Out Ironing Board See drawings for detailed specifications. Chrome 1 19 lb. $262.75
RAS-VIB-COVER-52 Replacement Cover (Vanity) Silver 1 2 lb. $20.90

CIB-16CR

CIB-16CR

Perfect application to do quick touch-up ironing
before work or a night on the town

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

FOLD-OUT
IRONING BOARDS

CIB SERIES

•	 Fits cabinet sides from 14-1/4" 
to 21" wide

•	 Expandable frame mounts easily 
in a closet drawer

•	 Fixed brackets allow for easy 
mounting of all standard drawer 
fronts

•	 Features an over-travel ball-
bearing slide system

•	 Simply open until the gravity 
lock engages and unfold board
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15.88”
395.7

14.25” - 21” (Adjustable Width)
(362 - 533.4 mm)

14.25” - 21” (Adjustable Width)
(362 - 533.4 mm)

18.58”
472

19.86”
504.4

Height = 4” (102 mm)
MIN OPENING: Height = 3.67” (93.22 mm)

Height = 4” (102 mm)
MIN OPENING: Height = 3.67” (93.22 mm)

15.88”
395.7

14.25” - 21” (Adjustable Width)
(362 - 533.4 mm)

14.25” - 21” (Adjustable Width)
(362 - 533.4 mm)

18.58”
472

19.86”
504.4

Height = 4” (102 mm)
MIN OPENING: Height = 3.67” (93.22 mm)

Height = 4” (102 mm)
MIN OPENING: Height = 3.67” (93.22 mm)

VIB-20CR

VIB-20CR

Closet Model (CIB-16CR) Bathroom/Laundry Model (VIB-20CR)

Maximum counter overlay of 1-1/4" recommended
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Solid Surface counter overlays CANNOT exceed 1-1/4"
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•	 Installs easily with only four screws
•	 Offered in Chrome, Satin Nickel and Oil Rubbed Bronze
•	 Features a unique removable pull

CUSTOMIZE YOUR HARDWARE!

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Standard Valet Rod (Individual Pack)
CVL-12-CR Standard Valet Rod 117/8" (302 mm) - 177/8" (434 mm) L Chrome 1 2 lb. $19.15
CVL-12-SN Standard Valet Rod 117/8" (302 mm) - 177/8" (434 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $19.15
CVL-12-ORB Standard Valet Rod 117/8" (302 mm) - 177/8" (434 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $19.15

CLEAN PROFESSIONAL APPEARANCE

DESIGN AND FUNCTION PATENTS APPLIED FOR.

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Insert Valet Rod (Individual Pack)
CVRI-7-CR Insert Valet Rod 33/4" (95 mm) - 73/8" (187 mm) L (Min. Drill Depth is 7") Chrome 1 1 lb. $19.60
CVRI-7-SN Insert Valet Rod 33/4" (95 mm) - 73/8" (187 mm) L (Min. Drill Depth is 7") Satin Nickel 1 1 lb. $19.60
CVRI-7-ORB Insert Valet Rod 33/4" (95 mm) - 73/8" (187 mm) L (Min. Drill Depth is 7") Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 1 lb. $19.60

CVRI-DG Drill Guide w/Bit Designed to simplify drilling for the installation
of this product, 1/2” drill bit included. 1 1 lb. $111.95

•	 Features include the ability to 
open or close the 3-3/4" rod with a 
single finger

•	 Removable pull hardware
•	 7" Insert valet rod is uniquely 

designed to fit within 3/4" and 
larger closet panels

•	 Use the drill guide (sold seperately) 
for a perfect fit and incomparable 
stability

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

STANDARD 
VALET ROD

CVL SERIES

SATIN NICKEL (SN) CHROME (CR)
OIL RUBBED 
BRONZE (ORB)

DESIGN AND FUNCTION PATENTS APPLIED FOR.

INSERT 
VALET ROD

CVRI SERIES
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•	 Installs easily with only two screws
•	 Offered in Chrome, Satin Nickel and Oil Rubbed Bronze
•	 Features a unique removable pull

SERIES
Designer

SERIES
Designer

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

12" Designer Series Valet Rod (Individual Pack)
CVR-12-CR Designer Series Valet Rod 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Chrome 1 2 lb. $25.95
CVR-12-SN Designer Series Valet Rod 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $25.95
CVR-12-ORB Designer Series Valet Rod 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $25.95
14" Designer Series Valet Rod (Individual Pack)
CVR-14-CR Designer Series Valet Rod 137/8” (353 mm) - 217/8” (556 mm) L Chrome 1 2 lb. $25.95
CVR-14-SN Designer Series Valet Rod 137/8” (353 mm) - 217/8” (556 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $25.95
CVR-14-ORB Designer Series Valet Rod 137/8” (353 mm) - 217/8” (556 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $25.95

SIMPLE INSTALLATION

NOW AVAILABLE IN 12" DEPTHS!
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DESIGNER SERIES 
VALET ROD

CVR SERIES

SATIN NICKEL (SN) CHROME (CR)
OIL RUBBED 
BRONZE (ORB)

CUSTOMIZE YOUR HARDWARE!
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•	 Installs underneath any shelf in 
a 7" opening

•	 Holds up to an astounding 
68 ties without wrinkling or 
slippage

•	 Available in three finishes 
(white, natural and black)

•	 Constructed of solid wood
•	 Features ball-bearing slides
•	 Can be double stacked or 

installed in a run of two or 
more for use in larger closet 
openings

US PATENT NO: D409,847

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Top Mount Wood TieButler™ (Individual Pack)
CWTTR-12-1 12”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 117⁄8" (300 mm) D Natural 1 2.3 lb. $70.60
CWTTR-14-1 14”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Natural 1 2.6 lb. $75.70
CWTTR-14W-1 14”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D White 1 2.6 lb. $81.80
CWTTR-14B-1 14”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Black 1 2.6 lb. $81.80
CWTTR-16-1 16”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 157⁄8" (404 mm) D Natural 1 3 lb. $82.35
CWTTR-20-1 20”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 197⁄8" (505 mm) D Natural 1 4 lb. $91.20
Top Mount Wood TieButler™ (Bulk Pack)
CWTTR-12-1-10 12”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 117⁄8" (300 mm) D Natural 10 23 lb. $52.95 ea.
CWTTR-14-1-10 14”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Natural 10 26 lb. $56.70 ea.
CWTTR-14W-1-10 14”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D White 10 26 lb. $62.95 ea.
CWTTR-14B-1-10 14”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Black 10 26 lb. $62.95 ea.
CWTTR-16-1-10 16”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 157⁄8" (404 mm) D Natural 10 31 lb. $64.80 ea.
CWTTR-20-1-10 20”  TieButler™ - Top Mount 5" (127 mm) W  x 33⁄8" (86 mm) H x 197⁄8" (505 mm) D Natural 10 38 lb. $73.65 ea.

DEPTH TIES

12” 38

14” 44

16” 52

20” 68

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES TIEBUTLER™

CWTTR SERIES

WHITE

BLACK

NATURAL
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•	 Holds up to 34 ties securely 
on non-slip plastic coated 
pegs

•	 Made of durable solid wood 
•	 Available in three finishes 

(white, natural and black)
•	 Available in four depths
•	 Features full-extension slides
•	 Installs easily with only three 

screws

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Side Mount Wood Tie Rack (Individual Pack)
CWSTR-12-1 12”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 117⁄8" (300 mm) D Natural 1 1.6 lb. $44.25
CWSTR-14-1 14”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Natural 1 1.75 lb. $47.25
CWSTR-14W-1 14”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D White 1 1.75 lb. $51.90
CWSTR-14B-1 14”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Black 1 1.75 lb. $51.90
CWSTR-20-1 20”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 197⁄8" (505 mm) D Natural 1 2.6 lb. $61.75
Side Mount Wood Tie Rack (Bulk Pack)
CWSTR-12-1-10 12”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 117⁄8" (300 mm) D Natural 10 16 lb. $35.40 ea.
CWSTR-14-1-10 14”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Natural 10 17.5 lb. $37.85 ea.
CWSTR-14W-1-10 14”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D White 10 17.5 lb. $39.30 ea.
CWSTR-14B-1-10 14” Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Black 10 17.5 lb. $39.30 ea.
CWSTR-20-1-10 20”  Tie Rack - Side Mount 31/16" (78 mm) W  x 21⁄4" (58 mm) H x 197⁄8" (505 mm) D Natural 10 26 lb. $52.95 ea.

DEPTH TIES

12” 19

14” 22

20” 34
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SIDE MOUNT  
TIE RACK

CWSTR SERIES

WHITE

BLACK

NATURAL
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•	 Available in four sizes and 
three finishes

•	 Holds up to 42 belts
•	 Durable wood construction
•	 Removable pegs
•	 Full-extension slides
•	 Features removable pegs

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER 
CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  

LIST PRICE

 Top Mount Wood BeltButler™ (Individual Pack)
CWTBR-14B-1 14” BeltButler™ - Top Mount 4½ " (114 mm) W x 33⁄8 " (86 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Black 1 3.85 lb. $54.80

DEPTH BELTS

14” 26

PATENT PENDING

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES BELTBUTLER™

CWTBR SERIES

BLACK
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PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Side Mount Wood Belt Rack (Individual Pack)
CWSBR-14-1 14” Belt Rack - Side Mount 2¾ " (70 mm) W x 27⁄8" (73 mm) H x 137⁄8" (353 mm) D Natural 1 2.6 lb. $37.00
CWSBR-20-1 20” Belt Rack - Side Mount 2¾ " (70 mm) W x 27⁄8" (73 mm) H x 197⁄8" (505 mm) D Natural 1 3.35 lb. $50.75

•	 Available in two sizes
•	 Designed for 3" wide spaces
•	 Holds up to 23 belts
•	 Full-extension slides

DEPTH TIES

14” 13

20” 23
CL

OS
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SIDE MOUNT
BELT RACK

CWSBR SERIES

REMOVABLE PEGS!
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•	 Holds up to 15 ties, scarves or six belts
•	 Feature a fully accessible 8-3/16" (6-3/4" for 12" depth)  

telescoping rod
•	 Non-slip soft PVC coated hooks
•	 Available in Chrome, Satin Nickel and Oil Rubbed Bronze 
•	 Available in two depths
•	 Features adjustable mounting brackets

TIE AND SCARF ORGANIZER IN CHROME

BELT ORGANIZER IN OIL RUBBED BRONZE

TIE AND SCARF ORGANIZER IN SATIN NICKEL

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Designer Series Belt/Scarf/Tie Organizers (Individual Pack)
CTR-12-CR Tie/Scarf Organizer 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Chrome 1 3 lb. $31.90
CTR-12-SN Tie/Scarf Organizer 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 3 lb. $38.45
CTR-12-ORB Tie/Scarf Organizer 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 3 lb. $38.45
CBSR-12-CR Belt/Scarf Organizer 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Chrome 1 2 lb. $32.30
CBSR-12-SN Belt/Scarf Organizer 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $35.55
CBSR-12-ORB Belt/Scarf Organizer 117/8” (302 mm) - 181/2” (470 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $35.55
CTR-14-CR Tie/Scarf Organizer 137/8" (353 mm) - 217/8" (556 mm) L Chrome 1 3 lb. $31.90
CTR-14-SN Tie/Scarf Organizer 137/8" (353 mm) - 217/8" (556 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 3 lb. $38.45
CTR-14-ORB Tie/Scarf Organizer 137/8" (353 mm) - 217/8" (556 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 3 lb. $38.45
CBSR-14-CR Belt/Scarf Organizer 137/8" (353 mm) - 217/8" (556 mm) L Chrome 1 2 lb. $32.20
CBSR-14-SN Belt/Scarf Organizer 137/8" (353 mm) - 217/8" (556 mm) L Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $35.55
CBSR-14-ORB Belt/Scarf Organizer 137/8" (353 mm) - 217/8" (556 mm) L Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $35.55

DESIGN AND FUNCTION PATENTS APPLIED FOR.

AVAILABLE IN 12" DEPTHS!

DEPTH TIES BELTS

12” 13 5 hooks

14” 15 6 hooks

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

BELT/SCARF/TIE 
ORGANIZERS

CTR/CBSR SERIES

CUSTOMIZE YOUR HARDWARE!

SATIN NICKEL (SN) CHROME (CR)
OIL RUBBED 
BRONZE (ORB)

SIMPLE INSTALLATION
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•	 Available in three finishes
•	 Available in two depths
•	 Holds up to 25 ties
•	 Full-extension ball-bearing slide

TRC-14ORB

TRC-14SN

TRC-14CR

DEPTH TIES

12” 23

14” 25

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

12" Side Mount Tie Rack (Individual Pack)
TRC-12CR Tie Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Chrome 1 2 lb. $16.95
TRC-12SN Tie Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $18.70
TRC-12ORB Tie Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $17.85
14" Side Mount Tie Rack (Individual Pack)
TRC-14CR Tie Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Chrome 1 2 lb. $20.00
TRC-14SN Tie Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $23.35
TRC-14ORB Tie Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $23.35
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SIDE MOUNT  
TIE RACK

TRC SERIES
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•	Available in three finishes
•	14" depth closet application

BRC-14CR

BRC-14ORB

DEPTH BELTS

12” 7 hks

14” 9 hks

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER 
CARTON

SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

12" Side Mount Belt Rack (Individual Pack)
BRC-12CR Belt Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Chrome 1 2 lb. $15.95
BRC-12SN Belt Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $17.25
BRC-12ORB Belt Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 12" (305 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $16.55
14" Side Mount Belt Rack (Individual Pack)
BRC-14CR Belt Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Chrome 1 2 lb. $20.00
BRC-14SN Belt Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 2 lb. $23.35
BRC-14ORB Belt Rack 21/2" (62 mm) W x 14" (356 mm) D x 17/8" (46 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 2 lb. $23.35

CLOSET 
ACCESSORIES

SIDE MOUNT
BELT RACK

BRC SERIES

1-4/5”

1-5/16”

2-9/32”
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•	 Holds up to 20 ties, 5 belts, 4 peg-closure belts
•	 Includes a spacious tray for storing loose item
•	 Full-extension slides
•	 Features chrome pegs

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Chrome Tie and Belt Rack (Individual Pack)
TBC-14TCR Tie/Belt Rack with Tray 6" (153 mm) W x 14" (256 mm) D x 5" (127 mm) H Chrome 1 4 lb. $85.40

5-1/8”
130 mm

2-1/2”
63 mm

13-25/32”
350 mm

5-23/32”
145 mm

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Static Tie Rack (Individual Pack)
TRC-12NS-CR Static Tie Rack 17/8 (48 mm) W x 113/4 (299 mm) D x 13/4 (45 mm) H Chrome 1 1 lb. $12.20
TRC-12NS-SN Static Tie Rack 17/8 (48 mm) W x 113/4 (299 mm) D x 13/4 (45 mm) H Satin Nickel 1 1 lb. $13.90
TRC-12NS-ORB Static Tie Rack 17/8 (48 mm) W x 113/4 (299 mm) D x 13/4 (45 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 1 lb. $12.90

•	 Available in three finishes
•	 Holds up to 7 belts
•	 Easy installation

PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS FINISH SET PER CTN WHT PER CARTON SUGGESTED  
LIST PRICE

Static Belt Rack (Individual Pack)
BRC-12NS-CR Static Belt Rack 17/8 (48 mm) W x 113/4 (299 mm) D x 13/4 (45 mm) H Chrome 1 1 lb. $11.15
BRC-12NS-SN Static Belt Rack 17/8 (48 mm) W x 113/4 (299 mm) D x 13/4 (45 mm) H  Satin Nickel 1 1 lb. $12.45
BRC-12NS-ORB Static Belt Rack 17/8 (48 mm) W x 113/4 (299 mm) D x 13/4 (45 mm) H Oil Rubbed Bronze 1 1 lb. $11.75
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CHROME TIE/BELT RACK
TBC SERIES

STATIC TIE RACK
TRC SERIES

STATIC BELT RACK
BRC SERIES

•	 Available in three finishes
•	 Holds up to 23 ties
•	 Easy installation


